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Dear Parents and Carers 
We are back!  
It has been lovely to see and hear all the children back in school, and long may it now continue.  
The messages are positive for getting all classes back together before the end of the Summer - we will continue to 
hope that we may be able to have some whole school events, but equally we are very grateful for what we have! 
The teachers have enjoyed working with the children this week to find out our focus for moving forward 
academically, and the children have really once again impressed us with their effort and positivity. 
There is no denying we are all tired (children and staff!) but we are so pleased to be back and look forward to 
another two enjoyable weeks before the Easter break. Have a lovely weekend and we hope all you fantastic 
mums are spoilt this weekend on Mother’s Day. 
See you all next week. 
 

J Ainsley & S Gray   
Executive Head Teacher  
Executive Deputy Head Teacher 
           

School Dinners:  Week beginning Monday 15 March 2021 will be Week 2 of our menu. 
 
Diary Dates: Dates in red are new dates which have been added  

Date Event Notes 

Monday 28 September 2020 INTRODUCTION OF ADULT FACE COVERINGS FOR COLLECTION AND DROP OFF  
We recognise some people will have medical reasons for not using a face covering and we ask 
that all adults play their own part without commenting on the behaviour of others. 

March 2021   

Friday 19 March Red Nose Day Information has been shared 

Sunday 14 March  International Day of Mathematics 

 Closing date for Competition is 24 March, 
and winner will be announced on 26 March. 

 

Fun competition – information has been 
shared via Parentmail on 5 March  

Week Beginning 22 March Parent Meetings -  Telephone Appointments Sent out via Parentmail online booking 
system, or contact the office for queries 

Friday 26 March  Last Day of School - Break up for Easter holidays   

END OF TERM 

April 2021   

Monday 12 April  School Re-assembles  

May 2021   

Monday 3 May  Bank Holiday – school closed   

Friday 28 May Last Day of School - Break up for half term   

June 2021   

Monday 7 June  School Re-assembles   

July 2021   

Tuesday 6 July  Transfer Day  More information to follow 

Friday 16 July  Last Day of School - School Closes for Summer Break  

September 2021   

Monday 6 September  Teacher Training Day School closed to children  

Tuesday 7 September School Re-opens following Summer Break  
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